

R
SLP(C)No. 18135 OF 2000
ITEM No.202

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18135/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2000 in WP 3024/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDRAMOHAN PANDURANG KAJBAJE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit
additional document(s) and permission to submit additional document(s)
and with prayer for interim relief]
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Indoo P. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. Yash Anand, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

This case requires a full dressed hearing. Leave
granted. Pleadings are complete and this is said to be the
third round of litigation between the parties. Liberty to
mention for early hearing.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the
appeal.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master