

ITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6763 of 2001

CHANDRAMOHAN PANDURANG KAJBAJE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/01/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. It is held that the final seniority lists, published on 6th March, 1997 and 26th March 1997, are validly made and in pursuance of the directions of this Court, as referred to above. The impugned order of the High Court dated 11 th October, 2000 is set aside. Parties are asked to bear their own costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)